

HOUSE BILL 99:

Transfer ALE/Move Boxing Advisory Commission, Part II:

Move Boxing Advisory Commission and Give it Rule-making Authority

Committee: January 8, 2020
Introduced by: Prepared by: Jennifer H. Bedford
Analysis of: Part II of S.L. 2019-203 Staff Attorney

OVERVIEW: Part II of S.L. 2019-203 transfers the Boxing Advisory Commission from the Department of Public Safety to the Department of Commerce; provides that the 'Boxing Commission' exercises its powers independently of the Secretary of Commerce; directs the transfer of personnel and funds; and makes conforming changes.

Part II of this act became effective October 1, 2019. Please see the act for more detail.

ANALYSIS:

PART II. MOVE BOXING ADVISORY COMMISSION AND GIVE IT RULE-MAKING AUTHORITY

Part II does all of the following:

- Transfers the Boxing Advisory Commission from the Department of Public Safety to the Department of Commerce.
- Renames the Boxing Advisory Commission, the "Boxing Commission".
- Specifies that the Boxing Commission is only administratively located in the Department of Commerce, and exercises its powers independently of the Secretary of Commerce.
- Makes conforming changes.
- Directs the transfer of personnel and funds.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This act became effective October 1, 2019. Please see the act for more detail.

